WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin Indians is concerned with its soverign right to tax or not to tax tribal members working and living on trust Land, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin Indians is concerned with its soverign right to tax tribal and individual Indian owned businesses doing businesses

Indian owned businesses doing businesses on trust Land, and WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin Indians feels that this power to tax is exclusive with each tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin Indians feels that State taxation affects its exclusive power to tax and affects individual tribal member's rights to be free of state's power to collect State Income tax,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin Indians through its duly elected Tribal Council goes on record in support of challenging the power of the State of Wisconsin to tax Indian employees, Indian owned businesses, and Indian Tribes,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that through its duly elected tribal council authorizes the Native American Rights Fund, Boulder, Colorado; Wisconsin Judicare, Wausau, Wisconsin; Wisconsin Indian Legal Services, Madison, Wisconsin and Wisconsin Indian Development Corporation's legal counsel to serve as its legal counsel in any legal proceeding arising out of the taxation issue, provided, that the cost for such legal services is not charged to the Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin Indians.

CERTIFICATION

the undersigned, as Secretary to the Tribal Council of the Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin Indians, an Indian chartered corporation, hereby certify that the Tribal Council of the Band is composed of 9 members, of whom 5, constituting a quorum were present at a meeting thereof, duly called, noticed, convened and held on the 28 day of 4 day of 4 day of 4 and that the foregoing resolution was adopted at this meeting by an affirmative vote of 5 members for, 0 against 0 abstaining, and that this resolution has not been rescinded

or amended in any way.

Margaret Doptater

Secretary, Oneida/Tribe of Wisconsin
Indians/Tribal Council